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1 The proposal was discussed in the REC meeting of
RO, Bhopal held on dated 11.12.2023 wherein it
has been observed that the actual area of diversion
is 4.633 ha instead of the proposed 4.59 ha, as the
area for mining is 4.59 ha including safety zone and
the area for approach road is 0.0436 ha and the
State Govt. was requested that correct KML file of
4.633 ha shall be uploaded showing diversion area,
safety zone area approach road and accordingly
necessary corrections in online Part I and II are also
required to be done. In this reference, the Govt. of
Madhya Pradesh vide letter dated 23.01.2025 has
informed that the needful has been done. However
necessary corrections in online Part I and II has not
been carried out. Therefore the State Govt. is again
requested to carry out the necessary corrections in
online Part [ and II.

2 | The proposal was discussed in the REC meeting of
RO, Bhopal held on dated 11.12.2023 wherein it
has been observed that in view of the change in
area proposed for diversion, the non forest CA area
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is also required to be provided for 4.633 ha, hence
accordingly the plantation scheme along with other
related documents such as maps, CA KML file of
4.633 ha proposed on non forest land shall be
submitted/uploaded. In this reference, the Govt. of
Madhya Pradesh vide letter dated 23.01.2025 has
informed that the needful has been done. However
as per DSS analysis the calculated area of KML file
of Non-Forest land proposed for CA is found be
4.59 Ha instead of 4.633 ha and moreover the
plantation scheme along with other related
documents such as maps, CA KML file of 4.633 ha
proposed on non forest land has not been
submitted/uploaded which needs submission.
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The State Govt. shall clarify whether the Letter
of intent (Lol) issued by the Mineral Resource
Department, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh is still
valid as on date or otherwise
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| Details of mineral evacuation plan and how the
requirements of electricity and water will be
met shall be submitted. The detail of additional
forest land (if any) required for the purpose
shall also be submitted.
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The user agency in Part-1 form reported that the
Project does not requires Clearance under the
Environment (Protection) Act 1986
(Environmental clearance) whereas the instant
project is for mining. A clarification in this
regard needs submission.
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The instant mine has been proposed to be
worked upon by mechanized mining with
implementation of Open-cast technology.
Therefore, the status of muck disposal plan shall
be submitted along with relevant details.
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Complete copy of an approved mining plan
needs submission. The State Govt. shall also
ensure that the land-use as proposed in the
proposal shall invariably commensurate with
the land-use as given in the approved mining
plan.
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The State Govt. has not informed as to how
much area of the proposed NFL (village wise/
patch wise) for raising compensatory
afforestation is having specified density as per
the Rule-13 of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Rules, 2023. Moreover, the State
shall also ensure that the area (NFL) proposed
for CA is suitable for raising Compensatory
Afforestation as per the provisions of Van
(Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Rules, 2023
and the crop improvement programme of the
forest crop in the NFL proposed for CA shall be
submitted.
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Para 2, Rule-13 of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Rules, 2023 says that "Provided
that in case the non-forest land or portion
thereof provided by the user agency is not fit for
raising compensatory afforestation of a
specified density, then additional compensatory
afforestation shall be raised on a degraded
notified or unclassed forest land under the
management control of the Forest Department
which is twice in size of such shortfall in the
given compensatory afforestation land and the
user agency shall also bear the additional cost
on such account". Keeping this in view, the
KML file of the Degraded forest land which is
twice in size of such shortfall in the
compensatory afforestation land needs to be
submitted (if applicable) along with Maps, CA
scheme, Site suitability certificate etc.
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Given the density of 0.4 of the proposed forest
area of 4.59 ha, number of project affected trees
reported as 10 appears to have been estimated
on lower side. The same needs to be
reconfirmed by the State. It may also be
clarified whether the tree enumerations have
been done as per actual standing trees on ground
or through sampling method or by adopting any
other method
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The State Govt. in the Part-II form reported that
the proposed forest land is not prone to soil
erosion whereas as depicted through satellite
imagery the lease is situated at hilly terrain.
Therefore, factual details in this regard needs
submission along with the mitigation plan/ Soil
Erosion Treatment Plan duly approved by the
DCF concerned to choke the soil erosion.
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The forest land proposed for diversion is located
in Rewa District whereas the land proposed CA
has been proposed in the Sagar and Singrauli
District. Thus, the land for diversion is situated
at an aerial distance of approximately 70 Km
away from the land for CA. The State Govt.
shall ensure that the Para 2.2 (xiii) of Chapter-2
given in the consolidated Handbook of
Guidelines issued under the Van (Sanrakshan
Evam Samvardha) Rules-2023 has been
followed while selecting the land proposed for
CA.
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The KML files indicating the different
components of the projects like safety zone/
Green belt, Infrastructure, OB dump etc shall be
submitted along with land use map. The
component wise details of the proposed forest
land shall also be updated on the PARIVESH
portal
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DSS analysis revealed that the user agency has
uploaded incorrect KML file of the Non-forest
land proposed for CA because the part of the
proposed CA land is partly falling in forest
compartment.

T farg @ ey H AUSH AWM &R
TR AR g A HEIR kML S
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The CF, Rewa circle while approving the CA
scheme reported that against diversion of 11.26
ha forest land for mining in three leases of same
user agency, the State govt. has only proposed 8
ha forest land for CA. This needs clarification
along with complete copy of CA scheme. The
State Govt. shall also ensure that the proposed
CA shall be in proportionate to the forest land
for diversion

15

T Qg © |ag H ded WM &N
e o @ gea IR g ST
AR # U @ e 7, el s
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The CF, Rewa circle while approving the CA
scheme reported that the instant proposal is for
establishment of crushing plant instead of
mining. This needs clarification. The State shall
also ensure that the forest land cannot be
diverted for any non-site specific activities.

16
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The proposal was discussed in the REC meeting of RO,
Bhoﬁal held on dated 11.12.2023 wherein it has been
observed that the actual area of diversion is 4.633 ha
instead of the proposed 4.59 ha, as the area for mining is
4.59 ha ihcluding safety zone and the area for approach
road is 0.0436 ha and the State Govt. was requested that
correct KML file of 4.633 ha shall be uploaded showing
diversion area, safety zone area approach road and
accordingly necessary corrections in online Part | and Il are
also required to be done. In this reference, the Govt. of
Madhya Pradesh vide letter dated 23.01.2025 has informed
that the needful has been done. However necessary
corrections in online Part | and Il has not been carried out.
Therefore the State Govt. is again requested to carry out the
necessary corrections in online Part | and Il.

AMISH FRIF §RT o fhar 1 & & 3=
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The proposal was discussed in the REC meeting of RO,
Bhopal held on dated 11.12.2023 wherein it has been
observed 'that in view of the change in area proposed for
dlvessmn, the non forest CA area is also required to be
prowded for 4.633 ha, hence accordingly the plantation
scheme along w,_|th other related documents such as maps,
CA KML file of 4.633 ha proposed on non forest land shall be
submitted/uploaded. In this reference, the Govt. of Madhya
Pradesh vide letter dated 23.01.2025 has informed that the
needful has been done. However as per DSS analysis the
calculated area of KML file of Non-Forest land proposed for
CA is found be 4.59 Ha instead of 4.633 ha and moreover
| the plantation scheme along with other related documents
such as maps, CA KML file of 4.633 ha proposed on non
forest land has not been submitted/uploaded which needs
submission.
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The State Govt. shall clarify whether the Letter of intent
(Lol) issued by the Mineral Resource Department, Govt. of
Madhya Pradesh is still valid as on date or otherwise.
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4 | Details of mineral evacuation plan and how the 3Mded AAE gRT og fhar w2 &
requirements of electricity and water will be met shall be | wfa o FeERNT &1 7 P (7l 9 fhar
submitted. The detail of additional forest land (if any) | G @fier  Is@s= gg forell @
required for the purpose shall also be subritted. AIIIFHa] T & g qr) &) ‘Iﬁ %ﬂ rolorhd

G AT W B aT | alfdd & @
fIRad 37 g @ MaeIdHaT T8l B 1

5 | The user agency in Part-l form reported that the Project | 3Tfdgd WA g QIR Bl INEr Uq
does not requires Clearance under the Environment | ygyor Jq AhUTH gg yad &9 @GRl
(Protection) Act 1986 (Environmental clearance) whereas | qyes 75 #iew &) e d M9 doe TR
the instant project is for mining. A clarification in this regard foparm \—:ﬂa"n, %qu HIEd # T Al
needs submission. Y Sg— - - B A s 3@’

T W Ul BT fosea <ol grT
forar S| | & Sa @ e T8 @
S, O @R W gafaRer  (RAveron)
Aftfm 1986 & ofnid SrHfa @
JNTILADHAT T8I 8 |

6 | The instant mine has been proposed to be worked upon by | 3fde® HRIH §RT URASHT | fFrebell g
mechanized mining with implementation of Open-cast | HoraT o7 s 'x:!;fi[ B R ST &9 § g
technology. Therefore, the status of muck disposal plan | {5y ST | R & @ 3fRaT g=a
shall be submitted along with relevant details. BT ORI TS} AT S|

7 | Complete copy of an approved mining plan needs Fﬂ?}g‘f?{ A AT @ g e © |
submission. The State Govt. shall also ensure that the land- .| yraTfad &% . § @99 &1 &R AT <@

| use as proposed in the proposal shall invariably 3TRIR fomar \—,ﬂa'rn" e foro smde®
commensurate with the land-use as given in the approved AR qaTag 21
mining plan.

8 | The State Govt. has not informed as to how much area of | 3[dedh TRIH ERT oG fobar = & fb =
the proposed NFL (village wise/ patch wise) for raising | (¥Reror Ud qqmj:[) |, 2023 & g —13
compensatory afforestation is having specified. density as D IR T g-\fsi-ﬂm—\rm 1 H RECE
per the Rule-13 of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) 59 %&é‘a’\’ &5 gwd g R IPT B9 02
Rules, 2023. Moreover, the State shall also ensure that the J o4 2 Gl gfad Eﬂ‘ﬁﬁ & Tea ix
area (NFL) proposed for CA is suitable for raising " ;A f &
Coripensatory Afforestation as per the provisions of Van l ’ﬂ T U gail o7
(Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Rules, 2023 and the crop R & |
improvement programme of the forest crop in the NFL
proposed for CA shall be submitted. , ‘

9 | Para 2, Rule-13 of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) | 3fdqd €M §RT o< (VR0 Ud Wdei)
Rules, 2023 says that "Provided that in case the non-forest | foRr 2023 & g —13 & RT 2 AR
land or portion thereof provided by the user agency is not grfag Wlﬁ $ e IR W‘I&f N
fit for raising compensatory afforestation of a specified TP $Q‘TW BIEd, RrT Rever aied
density, then additional compensatory afforestatiion (sjhalldbe fire: TUSRGY TRV WR NI
raised on a degraded notified or unclassed forest land under 2
the management control of the Forest Department which is ﬁ'qr\r A SNFISFG’ R A Ts“ gl X
twice in size of such shortfall in the given compensatory "o §, W 8 gevsaiien) RiRie
afforestation land and the user agency shall also bear the | &I asf‘lﬁ ﬁm@ q-d .?ﬁf' BRI ﬁ?JT\’ PR
additional cost on such account". Keeping this in view, the | 3[R eI &I I W¥&Td (PHe Y-yaer) a+
KML fil'df the Degraded forest land which is twice in size of | e gl TR A9 IR AN # 0
such shortfélf'i,,h_‘ the compensatory afforestation land needs g oufd doamT T MR ISR/ 5
to be submitted (if applicable) along with Maps, CA scheme, WHR RT o & od aifeRifg & smah
Sit‘elfuitabilityv cc)ej'rtiﬁcate etc. o @ e 3@ AAEF I TG D |

10 | Given the density of 0.4 of the proposed forest area of 4.59 | GTHYSH AT B UREH AU & Pel b
ha, number of project affected trees reported as 10 appears | ). 334 ¥ URAIAT &5 4.59 TR A @
to have been estimated on lower side. The same needs to AP § B AT B q—&& % AT YAh
be reconfirmed by the State. It may also be clarified IR 10 7T g& T 81 T g BRI A
whether the.tree enumerations have been done as per e T 2| Aer g & ufy o 3
actual standing trees on ground or through sampling
method or by adopting any other method. ’

11 | The State Govt. in the Part-ll form reported that the | y=difdd &= ﬂl’ﬁ'l'fﬁ aa gl ?IEEFﬁ &3 B

proposed forest land is not prone to soil erosion whereas as
depicted through satellite imagery the lease is situated at
hilly terrain. Therefore, factual details in this regard needs
submission along with the mitigation plan/ Soil Erosion
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the Sagar and Singrauli District: Thus, the land for diversion
is situated at an aerial distance of approximately 70 Km
away from the land for CA. The State Govt. shall ensure that
the Para 2.2 (xiii) of Chapter-2 given in the consolidated
Handbook of Guidelines issued under the Van (Sanrakshan
Evam Samvardha) Rules-2023 has been followed while
selecting the land proposed for CA.

Treatment Plan duly approved by the DCF concerned to | dec OaR fpar G‘Ila‘”l m faRaT 3=
choke the soil erosion. BT SR A AR fFY S @

" JATILAHAT T8 3 |
12 | The forest land proposed for diversion is located in Rewa AAed AR GRI o9 fhar wm ® O
District whereas the land proposed CA has been proposed in | YRG WRHR gERI ﬁ-{q 1Y Bl

13

The KML files indicating the different components of the
projects like safety zone/ Green belt, Infrastructure, OB
dump etc shall be submitted along with land use map. The
component wise details of the proposed forest land shall
also be updated on the PARIVESH portal.

BT ’
IR GECIAVIECIN RCIE BCIEE REIRCN
e § Tof AR €1 TS B
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DSS analysis revealed that the user agency has uploaded
incorrect KML file of the Non-forest land proposed for CA
because the part of the proposed CA land is partly falling in
forest compartment.

Aded AN gRT URamad IR ahH @l
A HUATA. WIRd  SifFdsd  gRde
arde # 3t a4 S 7
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The CF, Rewa circle while approving the CA scheme
reported that against diversion of 11.26 ha forest land for
mining in three leases of same user agency, the State govt.
has only proposed 8 ha forest land for CA. This needs
clarification along with complete copy of CA scheme. The

| State Govt. shall also ensure that the proposed CA shall be

in proportionate to the forest land for diversion.

Aaed WEIE gRT URAHET H gwifdd
TTH & gq IR TR glor R A
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The CF, Rewa circle while -approving the CA scheme
reported that the instant proposal is for establishment of
crushing plant instead of mining. This needs clarification.
The State shall also ensure that the forest land cannot be
diverted for any non-site specific activities.

AMISH HRIF §RI YA fhan mar & &
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The proposal was discussed in the REC meeting of RO, Bhopal
held on dated 11.12.2023 wherein it has been observed that the
actual area of diversion is 4.633 ha instead of the proposed 4.59
ha, as the area for mining is 4.59 ha including safety zone and the
area for approach road is 0.0436 ha and the State Govt. was
requested that correct KML file of 4.633 ha shall be uploaded
showing  diversion area, safety zone area approach road and
accordingly necessary corrections in online Part | and Il are also
required to be done. In this reference, the Govt. of Madhya
Pradesh vide letter dated 23.01.2025 has informed that the
needful has been done. However necessary corrections in online
Partland Il has not been carried out. Therefore the State Govt. is
again requested to carry out the necessary corrections in online
Partland Il

3 A3 BRI URAY NEd 3ifTeirg= 9
01 # WG BTATA. BT FIR B
TS HY Y TE B

The proposal was discussed in the REC meeting of RO, Bhopal
held on dated 11.12.2023 wherein it has been observed that in
| view of the change in area proposed for diversion, the non forest
CA area is also required to be provided for 4.633 ha, hence
accordingly the plantation scheme along with other related
documents such as. ‘maps, CA KML file of 4.633 ha proposed on
non forest land shall” be submitted/uploaded. In this reference,

the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh vide letter dated 23.01.2025 has
'| informed that the needful has been done. However as per DSS
analysis the calculatéd area of KML file of Non-Forest land
proposed'for CA is found be 4.59 Ha instead of 4.633 ha and
moreover the plantation scheme along with other related
documents such as maps, CA KML file of 4.633 ha proposed on
non forest land has not been submitted/uploaded which needs
submission.

| gt N

UPRYl H YT G @ d9gal IR aeE
DI TGN B.YAA. Bigd, RO Rever #g
AR e avSderl Tl WrR
3 39 BRYE gAY uidd § suee @
ST gl & | BT Hel e 2|

The State Govt. shall clarlfy whether the Letter- of intent (Lol)
issued by the Mlneral Resource Department Govt. of Madhya
Pradesh is still valld as;on date or otherwnse\
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A 31.01.2026 TH 4G | BRI el
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Details of mineral evacuation plan and how the requirements of

G-t il @1 SRl At fam @ fhar

i electricity and water will be met shall be submitted. The detail of SR, @Sl Seae- gg foorell a5
additional forest land (if any) required for the purpose shall also JAMALIHAT A= & TG gy ) gf{[ %g THY
be submitted. T AR W W Wal | waifdd & @

' AR =1 A o razamar e 2|

5 | The user agency in Part-I form reported that the Project does not | 3ITde® GRS ERT UIMARY & RET U9
requires Clearance under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986 USHYT § AU g—g- yIfdd &89 & IRl
(Environmental clearance) whereas the instant project is for WE 75 Hex 1 Ao § 9 s R
mining. A clarification in this regard needs submission. S, IR, BIEA ¥ SHT & @

i TR, T g A deum g
I R UEl @ e xR
fear Swaem |\ & W @ P 98
Safl, R eRT W wafwer  (den)
w1986 @ ofwfa  agEly @
JTaeIEHar el 2 |

6 | The instant mine has been proposed to be worked upon by |.31dedh TR FRT URASTHT ¥ e g3l
mechanized mining with implementation of Open-cast HodT Bl Aol qi:fq U PY NOIE &F F g
technology. Therefore, the status of muck disposal plan shall be frar S| gwfag &3 @ ofiRed awes
submitted along with relevant details. BT gl &} T S|

7 | Complete copy of an approved mining plan needs submission. Wipld @9 A D U "o 8|
The State Govt. shall also ensure-that the land-use as proposed in yfad &89 ¥ @9 1 B BT I
the proposal shall invariably commensurate with the land-use as AR fhar o, Rre fov s
given in the approved mining plan. : HIT q99g 2|

8 | The State Govt. has not informed as to how much area of the | aldcd \YI ERT 99 (W&o Ud ¥iqef)
proposed NFL (village wise/ patch wise) for raising compensatory M, 2023 @& fFm —13 ) ATAR U4
afforestation is having specified density as per the Rule-13 of the E‘\%ﬂ'\?ﬂ'ﬁ ¥ up & Y9 459 TIIR &
Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Rules, 2023; More?ver, the TR gl frg®T Teq 02 ke g
State shall also ensure that the area (NFL) proposed for CA is £ &I aTf .
suitable for raising Compensatory Afforestation as per the o ? Eﬁf e ﬁ_\rﬁ Ll
provisions of Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Rules, 2023 % ft gl
and the crop improvement programme of the forest crop in the
NFL proposed for CA shall be submitted.

9 | Para2, Rule-13 of the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardhan) Rules, | aiqad HRIF gRT a9 (Aveor Ud wHaef)
2023 says that "Provided that in case the non-forest land or =¥, 2023 & A9 —13 @ 07 2 IR
portion thereof provided by the user agency is not fit for raising yaTfag ZFi‘jf?-f ®  ggal Wﬂﬁ B
compensatory afforestation of a specified density, then STHTY EF}.W.W wTge, forar Rever afeg
additional compensatory afforestation shall be raised on a arfirerg TSRS <R W ERT
degraded notified or unclassed forest land under the
management control of the Forest Department which is twice in TR Y GNF'ﬁE' Eadl Tl’r\f g1 Brmf
size of such ;ﬁor_tfall in the given compensatory afforestation | S1¢1°-1 g Wy & TSGR R
land and the user agency shall also bear the additional cost on | EIRT A TS a7 B TFe IR @
such account". Keepin‘g@this in view, the KML file of the Degraded | 3T9% &9 =0 99 YD (?5?5 "1—‘;{'4?1) q+
forest land which .is;.;t_wice in size of such shortfall in the | e Tl TR AgTel P R AT @) TS
compensatory afforestation land needs to be submitted (if g1 BRNE Ward & 9Rg WPR/ Y
appl.IFabIe) along with-‘Maps, CA scheme, Site suitability WPR ERT I g G@'ﬁﬁﬁ A S

| et I B el g SEH W qIEE § |

10 | Given the density of 0.4 of the proposed forest area of 4.59 ha, | TS a1 © yReF AHIS & BeT i

number of project affected trees reported as 10 appears to have
been estimated on lower side. The same needs to be reconfirmed
by the State. It may also be clarified whether the tree
enumerations have been done as per actual standing trees on

T, 334 # UG &F 459 BRRR Y @I
e A AR TN B TE R, T ame
ATAR 10 T &7 TG 81 997 9 AT Ay
W AS[E T | AYBT Yo @ 9y Hor © |

ground or through sampling method or by adopting any other




method.

11

The State Govt. in the Part-1l form reported that the proposed
forest land is not prone ‘to soil erosion whereas as depicted
through satellite imagery the lease is situated at hilly terrain.
Therefore, factual details in this regard needs submission along
with the mitigation plan/ Soil Erosion Treatment Plan duly
approved by the DCF concerned to choke the soil erosion.

URIAT &3 dce &9 8| deerT &9 e
@ HRU AT &1 Pe@ B eRT 2|
$HD SWRIT W 3Mded ., §RIH gRT uxarfad
&3 B TR WP 7.5 Wex I A § A
o AR fHAr S| zwe sfiRad sy
PE SUAR ANFT TR R o @

12

The forest land proposed for diversion is located in Rewa District
whereas the land proposed CA has been proposed in the Sagar
and Singrauli District. Thus, the land for diversion is situated at an
aerial distance of approximately 70 Km away from the land for
CA. The State Govt. shall ensure that the Para 2.2 (xiii) of
Chapter-2 given in the consolidated Handbook of Guidelines
issued under the Van (Sanrakshan Evam Samvardha) Rules-2023
has been followed while selecting the land proposed for CA.

MDA &l 2 |

IRd WRGR gR QU T FAcemgar &
Tfad T & g R g
gIHUSS AT AR Ud S d e
gvee iRl & dafous  germigor
YISl IR &1 TS &

13

The KML files indicating the different components of the projects
like safety zone/ Green belt, Infrastructure, OB dump etc shall be
submitted along with land use map. The component wise details
of the proposed forest land shall also be updated on the
PARIVESH portal.

| STEE, R BUHYe. Wi § gutar

TP AR §RT WG o /F dec 7.5
ey Tl &9 @ 9l @R% QR fpar

gl (FRE @ sEmiy waw 2) ok
RIS SR WEe SMer sifT aree uRaw
uicd # aof ox & TE &)

14

DSS analysis revealed that the user agency has uploaded
incorrect KML file of the Nen-forest land proposed for CA
because the part of the proposed CA land is partly falling in forest
compartment.

AMATH WA GRT YRaliad AR ahyy i)
G BYATA. BIEd  SiFesT  Reer
9IS # IUeirs PR & TE ¥

15

The CF, Rewa circle while approving the CA scheme reported that
against diversion of 11.26 ha forest land for mining in three
leases of same user agency, the State govt. has only proposed 8
ha forest land for CA. This needs clarification along with complete
copy of CA scheme. The State Govt. shall also ensure that the
proposed CA shall be in proportionate to the forest land for
diversion.

AMGH WM GRT URASTHT § waifad
T B e W IR <R R A
U Bl 8 8, e SFeR) aRaw ide
W IUells 21 W & FrvSaRIER!
TR PR R WYM G a WRED (e
Y-U49Y) 99 9aT gl TR AT @ v
IRT @ T 7| SRR Hor #1 )
Td g o erura & @

16

The CF, Rewa circle while approving the CA scheme reported that
the instant proposal is for establishment of crushing plant instead
of mining. This needs clarification. The State shall also ensure
that the forest land cannot be diverted for any non-site specific
activities.

THIT fhar SIm @ fp emdee wRe
WA a7 § @ @1 Bt fr s,
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